
Traditional Program Course of Study 2022-2024 

Year 1 FALL 
CSCD 610   Foundations of Clinical Practice I                                                                                 2 
CSCD 611   Language Disorders in Children (0-5)                                                                         3 
CSCD 612   Neurogenic Disorders of Language: Foundations                                                        3 
CSCD 613   Speech Sound Disorders                                                                                                 3 
CSCD 627   Communication in Autism Spectrum Disorders 1 
CSCD 651   Clinical Practicum                                                                                                         1 
CSCD 629   Grand Clinical Rounds 1 
TOTAL 14 

Year 1 WINTER 
CSCD 616    Cultural Humility in Clinical Practice 2 
CSCD 620    Foundations of Clinical Practice II 2 
CSCD 651    Clinical Practicum 1 
TOTAL 5 

Year 1 SPRING 
CSCD 621   Fluency Disorders 2 
CSCD 622   Language Disorders in Children-School Age 3 
CSCD 623   Neurogenic Disorders of Language: Management                                                                        3 
CSCD 625   Voice and Resonance Disorders 3 
CSCD 651   Clinical Practicum 3 
CSCD 711   Motor Speech Disorders     2 
TOTAL 16 

Year 1 SUMMER 
CSCD 624    Dysphagia 2 
CSCD 626   Alternative and Augmentative Communication 2 
CSCD 651   Clinical Practicum 3 
TOTAL 7 

Year 2 FALL 
CSCD 665   Counseling in Speech-Language Pathology 1 
CSCD 710   Foundations of Clinical Practice III 2 
CSCD 713   Seminar: Management of Individuals with Voice and Resonance Disorders (Cleft Palate) 1 
CSCD 713   Seminar: Inter Professional Practice (Pediatric Feeding) 1 
CSCD 751   Advanced Clinical Practicum 4 
TOTAL 9 

Year 2 Winter 
CSCD 750   Advanced Clinical Practicum Seminar 0 

Year 2 SPRING 
CSCD 628    Aural Rehabilitation 2 
CSCD 713    Seminar: Complex Cases I (Medical Aspects) 1 
CSCD 713    Seminar: Special Topics 1 
CSCD 751    Advanced Clinical Practicum 4 
CSCD 790    Comprehensive Academic-Clinical Project 1 
TOTAL 9 
PROGRAM TOTAL CREDITS                                                                                                                                    60 

 

  



Extended Program Course of Study 2022-2024 

Courses in red are 500 Level and do not count toward degree 
Courses highlighted in yellow are off cycle from the traditional degree program  

Course NUMBERS in () in Year 1 must be successfully completed prior to beginning this course work.  
Year 0 Summer 

CSCD 500 Speech and Language Development for Clinical Practice  3 
CSCD 510 Neuroanatomy/Neurophysiology of Speech, Language, and Hearing 2 
CSCD 501 Speech Science  4 
TOTAL 9 

Year 1 Fall 
CSCD 502 Clinical Management & Clinical Observations 3 
CSCD 610 Foundations of Clinical Practice I 2 
CSCD 611 Language Disorders in Children (0-5) (Prereq: CSCD 500) 3 
CSCD 612 Neurogenic Disorders of Language: Foundations (Prereq: CSCD 510) 3 
CSCD 613 Speech Disorders (Prereq: CSCD 501) 3 
CSCD 629 Grand Clinical Rounds 1 
TOTAL 15 

Year 1 Winter 
CSCD 616 Cultural Humility in Clinical Practice 2 
CSCD 620 Foundations of Clinical Practice II 2 
CSCD 651 Clinical Practicum (Prereq: CSCD 502+25 hrs obs) 1 
TOTAL 5 

Year 1 Spring 
CSCD 621 Fluency Disorders (Prereq: CSCD 501) 2 
CSCD 622 Language Disorders in Children-School Age (Prereq: CSCD 500) 3 
CSCD 623 Neurogenic Disorders of Language: Management (Prereq: CSCD 510) 3 
CSCD 625 Voice and Resonance Disorders (Prereq: CSCD 501) 3 
CSCD 651 Clinical Practicum (Prereq: CSCD 502+25 hrs obs) 2 
CSCD 711 Motor Speech Disorders (Prereq: CSCD 501, 510) 2 
TOTAL 15 

Year 1 Summer 
CSCD 624 Dysphagia (Prereq: CSCD 501, CSCD 510) 2 
CSCD 626 Alternative and Augmentative Communication 1 
CSCD 651 Clinical Practicum (Prereq: CSCD 502 + 25 hrs obs) 3 
TOTAL 6 

Year 2 Fall 
CSCD 627 Communication in Autism Spectrum Disorders 1 
CSCD 651 Clinical Practicum 3 
CSCD 665 Counseling in Speech-Language Pathology 1 
CSCD 710 Foundations of Clinical Practice III 2 
CSCD 713 Seminar: Management of Individuals with Voice and Resonance Disorders (Cleft Palate) 1 
CSCD 713 Special Topics: Inter Professional Practice (Pediatric Feeding) 1 
TOTAL 9 

Year 2 Winter 
CSCD 503 Assessment of Hearing Disorders (Audiology) 3 
CSCD 750 Advanced Clinical Practicum Seminar 0 
CSCD 751 Advanced Clinical Practicum 2 
TOTAL 5 

Year 2 Spring 



CSCD 628 Aural Rehabilitation 2 
CSCD 713 Seminar: Complex Cases I (Medical Aspects) 1 
CSCD 713 Seminar: Special Topics 1 
CSCD 751 Advanced Clinical Practicum 4 
CSCD 790 Comprehensive Academic-Clinical Project 1 
TOTAL 9 

Year 2 Summer 
CSCD 751 Advanced Clinical Practicum (likely, but depends on clinic)  4 
TOTAL 4 

 

 


